G.N. 5759

CIVIL AID SERVICE ORDINANCE (Chapter 518)

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING COMMISSIONER, CIVIL AID SERVICE

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the powers conferred on the Chief Executive by section 7(3) of the Civil Aid Service Ordinance (Chapter 518) and delegated by him to the Secretary for Security, the Secretary for Security has been pleased to appoint Mr. LAM Kwok-wah, B.B.S., Deputy Commissioner (Operations), Civil Aid Service to act as Commissioner, Civil Aid Service with effect from 23 October to 26 October 2016 during the absence of Dr. Ernest LEE Shu-wing, S.B.S., PhD., J.P., Commissioner, Civil Aid Service from Hong Kong.